
 
HEDCOM SUB-COMMITTEE ON SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
 
Basic 
Education 

    
Mr ER Mafoko Acting Chief 

Director: Physical 
Planning 

222 Struben Street Pretoria 
0002 

Private Bag X 895  
Pretoria  
0001 
Tel: 012 357 4315 
Email: Mafoko.r@dbe.gov.za 

Ms S Mile Secretariat 222 Struben Street Pretoria 
0002 

Private Bag X 895  
Pretoria  
0001 
Tel: 012 357 4318 
Fax: 012 323 5732 
Email: Mile.S@dbe.gov.za   

    
Mr Matome 
Kgatla 
 

DD: DBE 222 Struben Street Pretoria 
0002 

Private Bag X 895  
Pretoria  
0001 
Tel: 012 357 4317 
Fax: 012 323 5732 
Cell: 073 711 0954 
Email : Kgatla.l@dbe.gov.za  
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PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENTS 

Eastern Cape Mr Tsepo Pefole  Director: 
Infrastructure 

Department of Education 
Steve Vukile Tshwete 
Complex 
Zone 6 
Zwelitsha 
Eastern Cape 
 

Department of Education  
Private Bag X0032 
Bisho 
5605 
Tel: 040 608 4283  
Fax: 040 608 4246 
Cell:  
Email: tsepo.pefole@ecdoe.gov.za  

Free State Mr RT Nthunya  Chief Director: 
Infrastructure 

Room 1803 
Elizabeth Street 
Bloemfontein 
9301 

Private Bag 20565 
Bloemfontein 
9301 
Tel:  051 404 9292 
Fax: 051 404 8013 
Cell:  
RT.Nthunya@fseducation.gov.za 

Gauteng Mr T Du-Plessis 
 

Chief Education 
Specialist: 
Infrastructure 

Office 301 
 111 Commissioner Street 
Johannesburg 
2000 
 

P.O. Box 7710 
Johannesburg 
2001 
Tel: 011 843 6685 
Fax: 011 355 0110 
Cell: 083 310 1951 
Email: Trevor.duplessis@gauteng.gov.za 

KwaZulu-
Natal 

Mrs W Hadebe 
 

Chief Director 247 Burger Street 
Anton Lembede Building 
PIETERMARITZBURG 
3201 
 

Private Bag X9137 
Pietermaritzburg 
3200 
Tel:  033 846 5393 
Fax:    033 846 5558 
Cell: 071 8646465 
Email: Weziwe.hadebe@kzndoe.gov.za 
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Limpopo Mr P Swanepoel 
 

Director 
 

Cnr 113 Biccard & 24 
Excelsior Streets 
Office D36 
Polokwane 
0700 

Private Bag X9489 
Polokwane  
0700 
Tel: 015 290 7881 
Cell: 0824473954 
Email: swanepoel@edu.limpopo.gov.za   

Mpumalanga Mr K Matuku Chief Director: 
IDMS 

Government Boulevard 
Riverside Park, 
Building 5 
Nelspruit, 1200 
 
 
 

Private Bag X 11341 
Nelspruit  
1200 
Tel:  (013) 766 5274 
Fax: (013) 766 5579 
Cell: 073 961 6018 
Email: K.matuku@education.mpu.gov.za   

North West Mr L Tire  
 

Chief Director 
 

James Moroka Avenue 
Ga-Rona Building 
Mmabatho 
2735 

Private Bag X 2044 
Mmabatho  
2735 
Tel: 018 389 8055 
Fax: 018 389 8053 
Email: Ltire@nwpg.gov.za 

Northern 
Cape 

Ms J Britz Acting Director IK Nkoane Education 
House  Northern Cape 

Private Bag X5029 
Kimberley  
8300 
Tel: 053 839 6397 
Fax: 053 839 6711 
Cell: 082 497 9546 
Email: GBOliphant@ncpg.gov.za 

Western 
Cape 

Ms L Mcglen 
 

Chief Director:  Room 9-26, 9th Floor, 
Grand Central Towers,  
Lower Parliament St,  
Cape Town,  
8001 

Private Bag x9114 
Cape Town  
8000 
Tel:    021 467 2052 
Fax  : 021 467 2665 
Cell:  083 414 8877 
Email: Lesline.Mcglen@westerncape.gov.za 


